Plaintiffs
Ahrens, Beverly
Ahrens, Don
Bohall, Patrick Lee
Bosset, David
Curfman, Carole M.
Curfman, Norman E.
Davis, Carl Roger
Davis, Jo Elaine
Dill, Colby F.
Evans, Paul B
Garvin, Lee F.
Glass, Eleanor M.
Koerner, Lavern

LaRue, Mary Catherine

LaRue, Will H.
Lindsey, Patricia L.
Lindsey, Stephen J.
Luscher, Glenda
Luscher, Rudolph
Lykens, Linda D.
Lykens, Stephen W.
Marsoun, Michael
Martin, Lowell
Miller, Rebekah
Moorhouse, Thomas
Moorhouse, Doris
North, Grant
O'Connor, James
Powell, Robert
Radcliffe, Charles
Rhodes, Robert W.
Rhodes, Mary H.
Ross, Jimmie

Ross, Pamela A.
Schueneman
Thrasher, Jack D.
Thrasher, Jack D.
Travis, Bruce R
Watson, Roy A
Welzel, Lisa L.
Welzel, Robert J

Wesselman, Herman Alphonse

Wicks, Dennis R.

Case 3:10-cv-00037

EXHIBIT A

IRC § 7431 plaintiffs

Case #
07-00035
07-00035
07-00940
07-00967 (MDFL)
06-001987
06-001987
05-02474
05-02474
06-01557
06-01713
06-01735
06-01619
06-01633
06-01495
06-01495
06-01409
06-01409
06-01617
06-01617
07-00020
07-00020
07-00355
06-1624
06-01525
06-02152
06-02152
06-01516
06-01891
06-01860
06-01858
06-01840
06-01840
06-01774
06-01774

07-00627
06-01623
06-01584
06-01594
06-01580
06-01580
07-00589
07-00653
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